special election to be held in and for said District on February 26, 1966, for the purpose of voting 

on the following proposition: 

Shall the Board of Junior College District No. 600, 

Counties of Whiteside, Lee, Ogle, Henry and Bureau  

and State of Illinois, issue bonds of said District  

to the amount of Three Million Nine Hundred Seventy- 

Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($3,975,000) for  

the purpose of borrowing money to pay the cost of a  

site for Junior College purposes and to build and  

equip suitable buildings thereon and to provide 

funds for transfer to the Illinois Building Authority 

in accordance with the provisions contained in

[...]

to this Board and it has heretofore found and determined that said proposition voted upon as said 

special election, as above referred to, did receive a majority of the votes cast thereon and was 

fully and properly carried, and that this Board was authorized to borrow the sum of Three 

Million Nine Hundred Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($3,975,000) upon the credit of said 

Junior College District and issue bonds therefor for the purpose of paying the cost of acquiring a 

site for junior college purposes and building and equipping suitable buildings thereon and to 

provide funds for transfer to the Illinois Building Authority in accordance with the provisions